TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM423012

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valesco Commerce Street apital, L. P.		03/22/2017	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	City Newspapers, LP
Street Address:	750 North St. Paul Street, Suite 2100
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Name:	D Magazine Partners, LP
Street Address:	750 North St. Paul Street, Suite 2100
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2662553	BEST OF BIG D			
Registration Number:	2910096	D			
Registration Number:	2910095	D			
Serial Number:	85843269	D			
Registration Number:	3579570	D CEO			
Registration Number:	4694643	D CUSTOM			
Registration Number:	3408685	D DESIGN BOOK			
Registration Number:	4536863	D HEALTHCARE DIRECTORY			
Registration Number:	3467306	D HOME			
Registration Number:	2590848	D HOME AND GARDEN			
Registration Number:	2512363	D HOME AND GARDEN			
Registration Number:	1089692	D MAGAZINE			
Registration Number:	4286277	DMOMS			
	•	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0436 900401693

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3491470	D PRIVATE SCHOOL HANDBOOK
Serial Number:	85842711	D TELEVISION
Serial Number:	85842719	D: THE BROADCAST
Serial Number:	85842714	D-TV
Serial Number:	77244509	D WEDDINGS
Registration Number:	3815186	FREE DALLAS
Registration Number:	3120133	FRONTBURNER
Registration Number:	3893400	FRONTROW
Registration Number:	3893398	SIDE DISH
Registration Number:	4462439	STYLESHEET
Registration Number:	3893399	SWEETCHARITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

asing a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem

Phone: 214.745.5370

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Jan Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Muennink
	our widomini
SIGNATURE:	/jan muennink/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=12 Release of Allison IP Security Interest - Valesco 4852-2252-4742 2#page1.tif source=12 Release of Allison IP Security Interest - Valesco 4852-2252-4742 2#page2.tif

source=12 Release of Allison IP Security Interest - Valesco 4852-2252-4742 2#page3.tif source=12 Release of Allison IP Security Interest - Valesco 4852-2252-4742 2#page4.tif

source=12 Release of Allison IP Security Interest - Valesco 4852-2252-4742 2#page5.tif

source=12 Release of Allison IP Security Interest - Valesco 4852-2252-4742 2#page6.tif

RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST, effective as of March 22, 2017, is made by Valesco Commerce Street Capital, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, as agent under the Purchase Agreement defined in the IP Security Agreement defined below (in such capacity, "Agent"), having a place of business at 325 North St. Paul Street, Suite 3200, Dallas, Texas 75201;

WHEREAS, City Newspapers, LP, a Texas limited partnership, and D Magazine Partners, LP, a Texas limited partnership, each having an address at 750 North St. Paul Street, Suite 2100, Dallas, Texas 75201 (individually and collectively, the "<u>Grantor</u>") executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2015 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") in favor of Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted and pledged to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including without limitation those Trademarks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, including without limitation all present and future rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringements), titles, and interests of Grantors in and to all trademark applications, rights or licenses to use any trademarks, and all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, and the goodwill of each business to which each Trademark relates;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 5658, Frame 0227 on November 2, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the obligations pursuant to that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated October 30, 2015 by and among Agent, the Purchasers (as defined therein) from time to time party thereto and the Borrower (as defined therein) have been satisfied, and Agent and Purchasers shall no longer claim an interest in any of the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Agent hereby releases to Grantor the security interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the Intellectual Property Collateral identified on Exhibit A.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

> VALESCO COMMERCE STREET CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

By: Valesco Commerce Street Capital GP, LLC, as its general partner

Name: ANGELA

Title: PARTHER

Address: 325 North St. Paul Street

Suite 3200 3700 Dallas, Texas 75201

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

UNITED STATES & STATE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS					
Grantor	App. Ser. No.	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registered	Status
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	76/327894 10/22/2001	2662553	BEST OF BIG D	12/17/2001	Registered Renewal due 12/17/2022
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	75/562271 11/28/2003	2910096	D (Stylized, Black & White)	12/14/2004	Registered Renewal due 12/14/2024
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	76/562270 11/28/2003	2910095	D (Stylized, Red)	12/14/2004	Registered Renewal due 12/14/2024
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	85843269 02/07/2013		D (Stylized, Red)		Pending Statement of Use due 02/17/2016
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	77/514690 07/03/2008	3579570	D CEO	02/24/2009	Registered Renewal due 02/24/2019
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	86/232451 03/26/2014	4694643	D CUSTOM	03/03/2015	Registered Sections 8&15 due 03/03/2025
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	77/244522 08/01/2007	3408685	D DESIGN BOOK	04/08/2008	Registered Renewal due 04/08/2018
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	86/071513 09/23/2013	4536863	D HEALTHCARE DIRECTORY	05/27/2014	Registered Sections 8&15 due 05/27/2020
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	77/377256 11/26/2007	3467306	D HOME	07/15/2008	Registered Renewal due

Release of IP Security Interest – Valesco Commerce Street Capital, L.P. $4852\hbox{-}2252\hbox{-}4742v.2$ $3134\hbox{-}1826$

UNITED STATES & STATE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS					
Grantor	App. Ser. No.	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registered	<u>Status</u>
					07/15/2018
D Magazine	76/151445	2590848	D HOME AND	07/09/2002	Registered
Partners, L.P.	10/20/2000		GARDEN		Renewal
					due
					07/09/2022
D Magazine	76/151444	2512363	D HOME AND	11/27/2001	Registered
Partners, L.P.	10/20/2000		GARDEN &		Renewal
			DESIGN		due
			D Home		11/27/2021
D Magazine	73/140215	1089692	D MAGAZINE	04/18/1978	Registered
Partners, L.P.	09/06/1977				Renewal
					due
					04/18/2018
D Magazine	85/675172	4286277	DMOMS	02/05/2013	Registered
Partners, L.P.	07/12/2012				Sections
					8&15 due
D Magazina	77/244516	3491470	D PRIVATE	09/26/2009	02/05/2019 Pagistared
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	77/244516 08/01/2007	3491470	SCHOOL	08/26/2008	Registered Renewal
raithers, L.F.	00/01/2007		HANDBOOK		due
			IMINDBOOK		08/26/2018
D Magazine	85/842711		D TELEVISION		Pending
Partners, L.P.	02/26/2013				Statement
	, ,				of Use due
					02/17/2016
D Magazine	85/842719		D: THE		Pending
Partners, L.P.	02/06/2013		BROADCAST		Statement
					of Use due
D. M.	05/040544		<i>P</i> m.r		02/27/2016
D Magazine	85/842714		D-TV		Pending
Partners, L.P.	02/06/2013				Statement
					of Use due
D Magazine	77/244509		D WEDDINGS	04/08/2008	02/17/2016 Registered
Partners, L.P.	08/01/2007		D WEDDINGS	04/00/2000	Renewal
					due
					04/08/2018
D Magazine	77/591142	3815186	FREE DALLAS	07/06/2010	Registered
Partners, L.P.	10/13/2008			, ,	Sections
	' '				8&15 due
					07/06/2016

Release of IP Security Interest – Valesco Commerce Street Capital, L.P. $4852-2252-4742v.2\ 3134-1826$

UNITED STATES & STATE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS					
Grantor	App. Ser. No.	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registered	<u>Status</u>
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	78/677114 07/25/205	3120133	FRONTBURNER	07/25/2006	Registered Renewal due 07/25/2026
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	85/028431 05/03/2010	3893400	FRONTROW	12/21/2010	Registered Sections 8&15 due 12/21/2016
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	85/028339 05/03/2010	3893398	SIDEWISH & DESIGN	12/21/2010	Registered Sections 8&15 due 12/21/2016
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	85/941935 05/24/2013	4462439	STYLESHEET	01/07/2014	Registered Sections 8&15 due 01/07/2020
D Magazine Partners, L.P.	85/028340 05/03/2010	3893399	SWEETCHARITY	05/03/2010	Registered Sections 8&15 due 12/21/2016
City Newspapers, LP		Texas 800824887	BENT TREE PEOPLE	06/25/2007	Registered Renewal due 06/25/2017
City Newspapers, LP		Texas 800824947	BLUFFVIEW PEOPLE	06/25/2007	Registered Renewal due 06/25/2017
City Newspapers, LP		Texas 800824882	LAKE HIGHLANDS PEOPLE	06/25/2007	Registered Renewal due 06/25/2017
City Newspapers, LP		Texas 800824945	LAKEWOOD PEOPLE	06/25/2007	Registered Renewal due 06/25/2017
City Newspapers, LP		Texas 800824931	OAK CLIFF PEOPLE	06/25/2007	Registered Renewal due

Release of IP Security Interest – Valesco Commerce Street Capital, L.P. $4852\hbox{-}2252\hbox{-}4742v.2$ $3134\hbox{-}1826$

UNITED STATES & STATE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS					
Grantor	App. Ser.	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registered	<u>Status</u>
	<u>No.</u>				
					06/25/2017
City		Texas	PARK CITIES	06/25/2007	Registered
Newspapers,		800824891	PEOPLE		Renewal
ĹP					due
					06/25/2017
City		Texas	PRESTON	06/25/2007	Registered
Newspapers,		800824941	HOLLOW	, ,	Renewal
LP			PEOPLE		due
					06/25/2017
City		Texas	TURTLE CREEK	06/25/2007	Registered
Newspapers,		800824885	PEOPLE		Renewal
LP					due
					06/25/2017
City		Texas	WEST PLANO	06/25/2007	Registered
Newspapers,		800824894	PEOPLE		Renewal
LP					due
					06/25/2017

Release of IP Security Interest – Valesco Commerce Street Capital, L.P. $4852-2252-4742v.2\ 3134-1826$

RECORDED: 04/07/2017